

# Bid Tabulation Report - Summit Ridge PRS Relocation

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			West Coast Contractors of Nevada, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	
Bonding Provided			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums			Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Affidavit of Preferential Bidders Status / Bidder's Preference Certificate			Yes - n/a <\$250,000		Yes - n/a <\$250,000		Yes - n/a <\$250,000		Yes - n/a <\$250,000	
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	Value	Unit	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price	Price
1. MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/SITE RESTORATION (LANDSCAPE, ETC.)/TRAFFIC CONTROL, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, INSURANCE, BONDS, PERMITS, SUBMITTALS, EXISTING SITE DOCUMENTATION, SITE CLEAN-UP ETC.	1	LS	\$15,200.00	\$15,200.00	\$10,724.00	\$10,724.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00
2. 8"x8" HOT TAP - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TAPPING SLEEVE, GTV, THRUST BLOCK, AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,415.00	\$7,415.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
3. 12"x8" HOT TAP - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TAPPING SLEEVE, GTV, THRUST BLOCK, AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,822.00	\$7,822.00	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00
4. 14"x8" HOT TAP - INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TAPPING SLEEVE, GTV, THRUST BLOCK, AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	EA	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,142.00	\$8,142.00	\$8,430.00	\$8,430.00
5. FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" RESTRAINED DIP, FITTINGS & POLYWRAP (NEW PRS VAULT EXTERIOR PIPE). INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, 8-INCH RESTRAINED DIP/FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, TRACER WIRE AND TEST STATIONS, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (EXCLUDES PIPE WITHIN NEW PRS VAULT).	82	LF	\$190.00	\$15,580.00	\$255.00	\$20,910.00	\$275.00	\$22,550.00	\$230.00	\$18,860.00
6. FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" RESTRAINED DIP, FITTINGS & POLYWRAP (NEW VAULT EXTERIOR PIPE). INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, RESTRAINED DIP/FITTINGS, VALVES, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, TRACER WIRE AND TEST STATION AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (EXCLUDES PIPE WITHIN NEW PRS VAULT).	18	LF	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$235.00	\$4,230.00	\$166.00	\$2,988.00	\$197.00	\$3,546.00

# Bid Tabulation Report - Summit Ridge PRS Relocation

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4	
			West Coast Contractors of Nevada, Inc.		Spanish Springs Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction, Inc.		Gerhardt & Berry Construction, Inc.	
7. FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" & 12" RESTRAINED DIP, FITTINGS & POLYWRAP. INCLUDES POTHOLING EXISTING UTILITIES, CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAINS, FITTINGS, VALVES, TEMP. FLUSH ASSEMBLY, EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCHES/STRIPING, FLUSHING, DISINFECTION, TESTING, TRACER WIRE AND TEST STATIONS, AND ALL OTHER APPURTENANCES AND INCIDENTALS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (ADJACENT TO EXISTING PRS VAULT TO BE DEMOLISHED)	42	LF	\$345.00	\$14,490.00	\$350.00	\$14,700.00	\$263.00	\$11,046.00	\$365.00	\$15,330.00
8. ALL PIPE, FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES WITHIN NEW REGULATOR VAULT	1	LS	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$19,340.00	\$19,340.00	\$17,715.00	\$17,715.00
9. PROVIDE PRECAST CONCRETE VAULT AND APPURTENANCES. INCLUDES EXCAVATION/BACKFILL, DRAIN ROCK, FABRIC, SUMP, GRADE RINGS, LADDER, ACCESS HATCH AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	1	LS	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,880.00	\$23,880.00	\$20,920.00	\$20,920.00
10. 8" MJ CAP & THRUST BLOCK. INCLUDES EXCAVATION, TRENCHING, BACKFILL, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT PATCH AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION	2	EA	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,330.00	\$6,660.00	\$3,095.00	\$6,190.00
11. PAVEMENT RESTORATION SUMMIT RIDGE - 6" PERMANENT T-PATCH AND 2-INCH GRIND AND OVERLAY, IN FRONT OF 4880 SUMMIT RIDGE PROPERTY FROM EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO CENTERLINE - INCLUDES LOWER/RAISE 2 VALVES AND TEST STATIONS (BEING ADDED) AND ABANDON ONE EXISTING VALVE.	1430	SQ. FT.	\$5.30	\$7,579.00	\$7.00	\$10,010.00	\$6.20	\$8,866.00	\$7.00	\$10,010.00
12. PAVEMENT RESTORATION SUMMIT RIDGE AND SKY MOUNTAIN INTERSECTION - 6" PERMANENT PAVEMENT PATCH AND 2-INCH GRIND AND OVERLAY - INCLUDES LOWER/RAISE 6 VALVES AND 2 TEST STATIONS AND ABANDON TWO EXISTING VALVES.	1740	SQ. FT.	\$6.50	\$11,310.00	\$8.00	\$13,920.00	\$6.15	\$10,701.00	\$9.50	\$16,530.00
13. CONCRETE CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK REMOVAL REPLACEMENT	35	LF	\$70.00	\$2,450.00	\$130.00	\$4,550.00	\$141.00	\$4,935.00	\$73.00	\$2,555.00
14. SPRAY FOAM INSULATION - INCLUDES SURFACE PREPARATION AND MASKING, APPLY FOAM INSULATION TO UNDERSIDE OF ACCESS HATCH (2" THICKNESS), VAULT CEILING, AND 2 FEET DOWN WALLS (1" THICKNESS).	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,122.00	\$1,122.00	\$660.00	\$660.00
15. THRUST COLLAR AND 12" MJ CAP. INCLUDES 12" ACP RESTRAINER CLAMP, CONCRETE, REBAR, ALL THREAD/HARDWARE AND ALL INCIDENTALS FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION (SEE DETAIL 7/D1 OF THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS)	1	EA	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,660.00	\$8,780.00	\$8,780.00
16. GROUT FILL OR REMOVE EXISTING MAINS TO BE ABANDONED IN-PLACE PER COR'S REQUIREMENTS (CONTRACTOR'S OPTION)	1	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,330.00	\$3,330.00

